Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 19-1528, Version: 1

Contract Change Order for Utilities to the Hydrogen Fuel Station

On November 13, 2017, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors authorized
Agreement No. C-7-1577 with Trillium USA Company LLC, for the construction, operation, and
maintenance of a hydrogen fuel station, and liquid hydrogen deliveries. A contract change order is
requested to install private utilities to the hydrogen fuel station for electrical power and
communication.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Contract Change Order No. 3 to
Agreement No. C-7-1577 with Trillium USA Company LLC, in the amount of $400,000, for the
installation of new private utilities for electrical power and communication to the hydrogen fueling
station. This will increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of
$7,514,432.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

